Regular Meeting.
May 5,1941.

The regular wonthly meeting of the Counvil was held Monday May 5th.

8 o'clock P.i.On roll call there were pres=nt Mauyor Vinyard,Atty.
Zimmerwan,Chief of Police Hansen,Recorder langus and Councilmen
Cutsforth,Everhart,Xoehler,Porter and Stefani.Absent Councilmen

Gesik,Pfigster and Reynolds.

Minutes of the April meesting were read and agpreved.
Conrrmunications from the Canby Parent-Teachers Association and
from the Canby Flying Service were read by the Rescorder.

~

Mr .Berney,spokesman for a delegation represesnting the Band Bocstzsrs

Club of Canby,addresssd the Council requesting financial support
for their swuer program.After consideration orditance #3229,
contridbuting $100.00 tc the Band Boosters Club of Canby was passed
on first reading and ordered published.

Mr.Lent discussed with the Counc:l the performance of the new well.

After discussion was refered to the water committee for action.,
Ben Hansen stated the utility truck needsd a motor averhaul and
new tires.lotion was made,seconded and carried that Mr.Porter be
authorized to make the nseded repairs on the truck.
City Treasurer John Eid read his reports for the fourth guarter of
1940 and the first quarter of 1941,also annval repert for 1940, '
Motion was made,seconded and carried that Treasurer's report be
accepted suoject to audit of the Financee Committee.
The following claimws against the City were presented.

General Fund.

Light Fund.

Dr .E.A.Hendry $ 3.00 Moloney Electric Col $ 122.37
Hazel Dell Gardens .5C Westinghouse Elec.Supp. 120.10
Canby Hwd.& Imp.Co. .15 Canby Hwd.& Imp.Co. 133 .60
Ross & Giger 5.00 Canby Plumb.& Heat Co. 7 .89
Volunteer Fire Dept. 10.00 Stefani Lumber Co. 76 .13
Stefani Lumber Co, 12.80 John Eid 43 98
Chris Xraft,Jdr. 20.00 City General Fund. 200.31
City Light Fund. 33.49 Canby Herald 43 .88
Frank Kendall 100 .CO Hurst Truck Line 55
Ben Hansen 31.40 U.S.Treasurer 387,
Ssate Ind.Acc.Comm, 12 .84 L.Gillmore 25.00
$ 236.18 Oscar Weiss 38 .40
Water Fund. A.C.Stone 11.88
Canby Herald $ 41.37 Francis Skinner 69.00
Stefani Lumbzsr Co. 41.76 Ben Hansen L3 .20
Hersey Mfg.Co. 25,80 S.A.Swigert 1.60
City of Bend 41.384 Louis Lent 149 .23
Canby Hwd.& Imp.Co. 1.70 Geo.W.Irwin 6.00
Canby Plumb.& Hszat Co. 34.05 J.W.Koehler 6.00
Home Fixit Shop .50 Warren Freece 6.00
R.W.Atwood 2.50 Ray Zacker 3.50
City Light Fund 25.07 State Ind.Acc.Corm. 2.%6
John Eid 34 .36 $ 1,516 .60
Oscar Weiss 12.80 Road Fund.
Ben Hansen 7 40 tefani Lumber Co. § 4 .40
Louis Lent 74%.20 Oscar Teiss 5 .60
Geo.W.Irwin 5.00 Ben Hansen g .00
J.V.%oehler 6.00 S.A.Swigert 4,80
Warren Frsece 6.00 Ciackaras County 67.95
Ray Zacker 3.58 State Ind.Acc.Comm, 21
State Ind.Acc.Comu. A 91.1
% 130.65 . Cenetery Fund.
On motion the avove clains C.nby Hrxd.& Imp.Go. § .85
were alilowed.Yeas 5,Nays O. Canby Plurb.& Heat Co. 2.05
Mr Everhart stated he had Stefani Luwber Co. .95
accepted payment for permanent Berg Bros, 9.0C
care on one lot at the Csnetery, Lester Hess 77 .85
The matter of an ordinance or a  Pocrtland Gen.Elec.Co, 2.26
change in the by-laws authorizing State Ind.Acc.Comz. .83
a section in ths ces.etsry to be c3.79

maintained with permanent upkeep wasrefered to Mr.Zirmsrman.,

Kotion was made,seconded and carried that Section Y be set aside
for per:anent upkeep.

Mr.Edwin Krueger addressed ths Council regarding the
a 25"Rollaway mower .On moticn,ssconded and carrisd the
a 25" Rollaway moaer was authorized.

There “eing no further business,on motion the Council adjouraed.

purchase of
purchase of

Approved June 2,1941,

/
(ST MAYOR;




